N/A - Not Available

Page 71

HIGH POINT REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2022
(Continued)

NOTE 17.  POSTEMPLOYMENT BENEFITS OTHER THAN PENSIONS (OPEB) (Cont’d)

OPEB Expense and Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources Related to OPEB
(Cont’d)

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related to OPEB will be
recognized in OPEB expense as follows:

Fiscal Year
Ending June 30, Total

2021 (39,752)$
2022 (39,752)
2023 (39,751)
2024 (39,751)
2025 (39,751)

Thereafter (4,304,675)

(4,503,432)$
NOTE 18. PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

The District made a prior year adjustment in the District Wide Financial Statements to record an adjustment to
Business-type Activities.

Balance
June 30, 2021 Balance

as June 30, 2021
Previously Retroactive as
Reported Adjustments Restated

Statement of Net Assets
Business-type Activities:

Capital Assets:
Depreciable Buildings and Building Improvements,
Site & Land Improvements, Furniture,
Machinery & Equipment 75,990$   27,643$   103,633$

Total Assets 489,333   27,643   516,976

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 35,292   27,643   62,935

Total Net Position 381,936   27,643   409,579

Proprietary Funds:
Capital Assets:

Depreciable Buildings and Building Improvements,
Site & Land Improvements, Furniture,
Machinery & Equipment 75,990 27,643 103,633

Total Assets 489,333 27,643 516,976

Net Position:
Net Investment in Capital Assets 35,292 27,643 62,935

Total Net Position 381,936 27,643 409,579

Page 72

SCHEDULES OF REQUIRED
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Page 73

L
-1

H
IG

H
 P

O
IN

T
 R

E
G

IO
N

A
L

 H
IG

H
 S

C
H

O
O

L
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 S
U

P
P

L
E

M
E

N
T

A
R

Y
 I

N
FO

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

S
S

C
H

E
D

U
L

E
 O

F
D

IS
T

R
IC

T
'S

 P
R

O
P

O
R

T
IO

N
A

T
E

 S
H

A
R

E
 O

F
T

H
E

 N
E

T
 P

E
N

SI
O

N
 L

IA
B

IL
IT

Y
P

U
B

L
IC

 E
M

P
L

O
Y

E
E

S
 R

E
T

IR
E

M
E

N
T

 S
Y

ST
E

M
L

A
S

T
 E

IG
H

T
 F

IS
C

A
L

 Y
E

A
R

S

20
15

20
16

20
17

20
18

20
19

20
20

20
21

20
22